AGENDA SUBMITTAL

TO: GCSD Board of Directors
FROM: Peter Kampa, General Manager
DATE: October 9, 2018

SUBJECT: Item 5. Old Business

A. Adoption of a Resolution Approving a 2018/2019 Fiscal Year Budget
Amendment

SUMMARY

The budget format was significantly revamped and improved for the 2018/19 fiscal year; with the
Preliminary Budget adopted on June 11, 2018 and the Final Budget adopted on August 13, 2018.
Unfortunately, several errors occurred in the drafting of the final budget as a result of adding the
March 2018 Storm Restoration expenses and revenue, which should be remedied with a budget
amendment.

The California Government Code authorizes budget amendments as follows:
61111. (a) At any regular meeting or properly noticed special meeting after the adoption
of its final budget, the board of directors may adopt a resolution amending the budget
and ordering the transfer of funds between categories, other than transfers from the
designated reserve for capital outlay and the designated reserve for contingencies.

Following are the proposed budget amendments:

1. Added to Capital Outlay Administrative Office parking lot resurfacing - $70,000. This
expense is paid by each of the service funds at the Administrative Cost Allocation
Formula: Water-56%, Sewer-38%, Fire-1% and Park-5%. This amount was shown on
the budget sheet and discussed with the Board, but the spreadsheet formula was incorrect.

2. Added -$4,300 to office administrative expense for printing, required actuarial reports
and office equipment rental to more accurately reflect expected costs. This amount is
also split by the Administrative Allocation Formula above.

3. The formula was corrected for the sewer fund grant reimbursement revenue in the
amount of +$374,259. Adding this correctly into the current budget reduces the amount
of drawdown of the sewer fund balance by the same amount.

4. Sewer and Water Capital Outlay increased by $40,000 each for the Ferretti Road Flood
Damage Restoration Project; with $30,000 in CDAA grant funds added to Sewer and
Water Revenue respectively.

ATTACHMENT:
e Draft Budget amendment resolution
e Amended Budget, District-Wide Total summary Sheet
¢ Amended Budget, Capital Outlay Sheet

RECOMMENDED ACTION
No action recommended at this time.




1301 08eq

8TOT ‘6 4290100 T UOISINGY

%LLT | OLY'GSE | | ZTD0RT €2TE6Y T BSEOIV'T | %00 | €/8BISE | | GORTELT %I - | B99'ERLT | | SOCLSOE | T - SISNAAXT 1101
- - T - - TLLE 156728 {ezeTs) {evz’6e) & FDIAM3S 1830 13N

- - - - (588°07¢) {otL'zee) {£21'989) (EvZ¥89) SiudwARd BJAIRS 130

- - - - 859'S7€ 159°01% 10809 000509 2nUaABY BBIBL) B0IAIAS 15
BNuAARY pur sasuadxa a3Bs G

- - T B 000°00T BE B - 30ISV-135 BAU3SAY TVLOL

- - N - 000°00T - - - AeInQ |exde) Joj dAIRSaY pajeudisag
BD[SY-10S DAIOSIY

16v716T

807°69%

(s1955y paxig uo mwh::ucmaxmv Aepino _muamu

%9¢

 slesearrre s

wmw mﬁ

v |

= owo wmh

omo \.mw

(405Ul ) BAIFSAY ‘Saay 3388\:0:5::08 m:cm>mm ,muamu

CO_«muO=< 350D aAjj_IISIWPY

:

160988 $

000°98€

%2 001'95 o0V mm %E- S65'TYT Y56 050'36¢ TeT'Sey “[121EM J0 1507 555851 ‘B30 (TS

08¥'952°T 8S00£7°T (533RA360) JOpRLIY + ¥ 3INPAYIS) JYId VD

%99 001°061 8REVIT %ST 009741 TUS'LET S30AIIS BPISIND

%9y 1 005 0ST'S %S- | STEES $20'9S %T- 886'CET EL9'VET %971 LEB'YST vL1'07T sieday 3 ‘Juien oIy ‘dinb3

asuadxy uneradp viwpy

%0 000'9T 000'91 %0S- | 0¥7'9¢ 00v'TS %L1 092°55 00L'€9 1221p3lN Sa4iiay

$32IA3S ._NMmcm—Z |Rid3uan

%ES | 1LL9T 046°01 %17 |60L'9 095's %1- SETYYT SEL'SHT %b- STL'L9T S08'YLT s)jauag
%I [ 0Zv'9E §| SSETL %LE | 895V1 $ | s79'01 601'SEE S | OTL'ETE S | {%0 $

sauejes

%E6T | 995187 | Ter'es : 696'S90°T _ 8L2/5S0°T :.v\coﬁ.ﬁ TSL020's 0800k’ 026699 | vbBses’e IONIAIH GNNL TYLOL
007691 - %85- | 00012 005°0S %LIEVT | 96T'VRE'T 209'6 %0v6T | 000vZT 186'0T SNUDABY JBYI0
%Y 998°06 TLE'LS %Y 696'750T 8LL'V00T saxe)
%yL- | 00ST 0541 %ES- 00021 £8L°st %1- 0£0°79 1r5'79 $333
M S - - $ - S {|%9t SSY'YI9T S | 169°v0¥'T $ 1{%s 068'6LE°T § | Ceeeo’s ¢ safiel) sadinag
T e | o - - y InuBAsY
6VETLT | | OO ECE 152818 BPEGLLT TETPIE 09857 T 9VV6I6T | L9B0L9 T 9aue[eg pung Jujubigog

Ha% 6T/81 8T/L1 HI1A % 61/81 8T/L1 #1a % 61/8T 8T/LT HIa % 61/81 g1/LT

SHYVd JHid H3Im3as H3lvm

188png jenuuy 610Z/8107 papuawy

121IS1Q $BDIAIBS AJUNUILOD PUBIRADID



Groveland Community Services District
Proposed 2018/2019 Annual Budget
Capital Outlay

Projects 18/19 Approved

Office driveway, parking lots restoration, remove dirt
behind buildings (March Flood) 31,250
Parking lot repairs, seal coat 70,000

WATER CAPITAL QUTLAY

Projects 18/19 Approved
Downtown Groveland/BOF Rehab Planning 189,108
AWS Tank 2 Booster System 5,000
Water Pump Replacements 30,000
Building Upgrades/Repairs 68,000
General Water Distribution Improv. 60,000
Truck #9 Replacement 20,400
Ferretti Rd. Water Main Storm Damage 40,000

Office driveway, parking lots restoration, remove dirt

behind buildings {March Flood) 17,500
Parking lot repairs, seal coat 39,200

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 469,208

_ SEWER CAPITAL OUTLAY

Project 18/19 Approved
Downtown Groveland/BOF Rehab Planning 155,000
Sludge Drying Bed Concrete Slab, Res 10-18 90,969
Replace STP Reservoir 1 Valves 20,000
Replacement of Storm Damaged Sewer 549,120
Wastewater Pump Replacements 24,000
Building Upgrades/Repairs 32,000
Repair/Replace Rd. Culvert & Restore Perc Ponds 200,000
Truck #9 Replacement 9,600
WWTP Flume Storm Damage Repair 2017 Floods 409,470
WWTP Flume Storm Damage Repair 2018 Floods 343,863
Ferretti Rd. Sewer Main Storm Damage 40,000
Office driveway, parking lots restoration, remove dirt
behind buildings (March Flood) 11,875
Parking lot repairs, seal coat 26,600

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTIAY | 1912497

Projects 18/19 Approved
Driveway Repairs 30,000
SCBA Fill Station 45,000

Office driveway, parking lots restoration, remove dirt

behind buildings (March Flood) 313

Parking lot r

epairs, seal coat

AL

OQUTLA

Projects | 18/19 Approved
Park Restoration Project 200,000
Culvert Extension 6,630
Office driveway, parking lots restoration, remove dirt :

behind buildings (March Flood) 1,563
Parking lot repairs, seal coat 3,500

TOTAL CAPITALOUTIAY . 11693




